PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7965639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 061498 Frame 0754. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIRILL SURKOV	09/29/2022
ANDREW ASWANI	09/26/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANTERSUS AG
Street Address:	C/O LEX FUTURA AG
Internal Address:	BUCKHAUSERSTRASSE 34
City:	ZÜRICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17971016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPservicesNYC@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

<u> </u>	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252176.000045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALUCA ONER
SIGNATURE:	/Raluca Oner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_to-SantersusAG-Recorded-10-21-22_252176.000(132269146.1) #pagsource=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_to-SantersusAG-Recorded-10-21-22_252176.000(132269146.1) #pagsource=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_to-SantersusAG-Recorded-10-21-22_252176.000(132269146.1) #pagsource=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_to-SantersusAG-Recorded-10-21-22_252176.000(132269146.1)

PATENT 507918512 REEL: 063717 FRAME: 0499

source=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_to-SantersusAG-Recorded-10-21-22_252176.000(132269146.1) #pag source=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_to-SantersusAG-Recorded-10-21-22_252176.000(132269146.1) #pag source=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_to-SantersusAG-Recorded-10-21-22_252176.000(132269146.1) #pag source=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_to-SantersusAG-Recorded-10-21-22_252176.000(132269146.1) #pag source=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_to-SantersusAG-Recorded-10-21-22_252176.000(132269146.1)

PATENT REEL: 063717 FRAME: 0500



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		
KIRILL SURKOV		09/29/2022
ANDREW ASWANI		09/26/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SANTERSUS AG		
Street Address: C/O LEX FUTUI		
Internal	BUCKHAUSERSTRASSE 34	
City: ZÜRICH	ZÜRICH	
State/Country: SWITZERLAND	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code: 8048		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type Number		

17971016 **Application Number:** CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Email: IPservicesNYC@troutman.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 252176.000045 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **RALUCA ONER** Signature: /Raluca Oner/ Date: 10/21/2022 Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_252176-000019#page3.tif source=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_252176-000019#page4.tif source=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_252176-000019#page5.tif source=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_252176-000019#page6.tif source=Executed-Assignment-SURKOV_ASWANI_252176-000019#page7.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT7603667 Receipt Date: 10/21/2022

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | 6BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

I, Kirill SURKOV; a citizen of Russia; residing at UI. Dekabristov, d. 54, kv. 17, St. Petersburg, Russia 190121; and

I, Andrew ASWANI; a citizen of United Kingdom; residing at 13 Sutton Court Rd, Chiswick, London, England W4 4NN.

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

SANTERSUS AG

a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at c/o Lex Futura AG, Buckhauserstrasse 34, 8048 Zürich, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do bereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and throughout the world, in and to our Invention entitled:

THE METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REMOVAL OF CIRCULATING CELL FREE DNA

invented by us and described in Provisional Patent Application No. 63/294,024 filed on December 27, 2021, in the United States of America; and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being our entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such

ł

23

application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and we hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as our agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on our behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:	29 September 2022	- Linn
		Kinli SURKOV, Inventor
*		
Dated:		Andrew ASWANI, Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

I, Kirill SURKOV; a citizen of Russia; residing at UI. Dekabristov, d. 54, kv. 17, St. Petersburg, Russia 190121; and

I, Andrew ASWANI; a citizen of United Kingdom; residing at 13 Sutton Court Rd, Chiswick, London, England W4 4NN.

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

SANTERSUS AG

a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at c/o Lex Futura AG, Buckhauserstrasse 34, 8048 Zürich, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and throughout the world, in and to our Invention entitled:

THE METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REMOVAL OF CIRCULATING CELL FREE DNA

invented by us and described in Provisional Patent Application No. 63/294,024 filed on December 27, 2021, in the United States of America; and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being our entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such

PATENT REEL: 063717 FRAME: 0505

application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and we hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as our agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on our behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:		
		Kirill SURKOV, Inventor
		<i>)</i>
		/// .
	G 1 0 (th 2000	Alman
Dated:	September 26 th 2022	
		Andrew ASWANI Inventor

SANTERSUS AG

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I bereby accept this assignment on behalf of ASSIGNEE.

Dascot: 19 September 202

By:,

Name:

Title /

3